Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N06000010245 FILED October 02, 2006 Sec. Of State

CHAMBERLAIN HIGH SCHOOL CAPS PARENT ORGANIZATION, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: CHAMBERLAIN HIGH SCHOOL CAPS PARENT ORGANIZATION, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 9401 NORTH BOULEVARD TAMPA, FL. 33612

The mailing address of the corporation is: 9401 NORTH BOULEVARD TAMPA, FL. 33612

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO DEVELOP BETWEEN EDUCATORS, STUDENTS, PARENTS AND THE GENERAL PUBLIC SUCH UNITED EFFORTS AS WILL SECURE FOR STUDENTS THE HIGHEST ADVANTAGE IN PHYSICAL, MENTAL AND SOCIAL EDUCATION.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: GENERAL MEMBERSHIP ELECTION

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

BRENDA DEBOER 9401 NORTH BOULEVARD TAMPA, FL. 33612 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: BRENDA DEBOER

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

SUZETTE PULLARO 9401 NORTH BOULEVARD

TAMPA, FL 33612

Incorporator Signature: SUZETTE PULLARO

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P BRENDA DEBOER 3328 CHEVIOT DRIVE TAMPA, FL. 33618

Title: VP LORRAINE STROBRIDGE 13708 WILKES DRIVE TAMPA, FL. 33618

Title: VP HEIDI AKE 10501 ORANGE GROVE COURT TAMPA, FL. 33618

Title: T SUZETTE PULLARO 1612 MAGDALENE MANOR DRIVE TAMPA, FL. 33613

Title: S VALERIE STARK 1908 W. MEADOWBROOK AVE. TAMPA, F:. 33612

Title: S KORI FREEMAN 13318 GOLF CREST CIRCLE TAMPA, FL. 33618

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 10/01/2006

N06000010245 FILED October 02, 2006 Sec. Of State Ipoole